

SCHEDULE OF BIDS
CASE ROAD (ASSESSMENT)

BID OPENING- JUNE 4, 2008

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, MAXWELL	EACH	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$927.27	\$11,127.24
E-2	FOUNDATION, 4', RESIDENTIAL	EACH	12	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$625.85	\$7,510.20
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TRADITIONAL STYLE	EACH	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$765.30	\$9,183.60
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	12	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$138.69	\$1,664.28
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13" X 24"	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.74	\$1,402.96
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,983	\$10.00	\$19,830.00	\$6.92	\$13,722.36
E-7	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 2 1/2" HDPU-CROSSING	LIN. FT.	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.16	\$1,674.00
E-8	CIRCUIT, 2-#4 5KV CABLE	CIR.FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.08	\$254.00
E-9	GROUND ROD-EXTRA	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.79	\$907.90
E-10	LUMINAIRE HOUSE SHIELD	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$62.33	\$311.65
E-11	CONTROLLER, PAD MOUND	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,758.80	\$3,758.80
E-12	RISER 480V	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.80	\$485.80
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$6,011.00		\$5,200.28
TOTALS					\$66,121.00		\$57,203.07
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-13.49%	
	Bond Amount (Page P-11)					\$10,000.00	
	Bonding Company (Page P-11)					North American	
	Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$5,720.31	
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)					31-1606689	
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)					Yes	
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					No	
	Addendum Acknowledge Completed? (Page P-3)					Yes	
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)					Yes	

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS
CASE ROAD (ASSESSMENT)

				JESS HOWARD		TIP-DAN	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, MAXWELL	EACH	12	\$985.00	\$11,820.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, 4', RESIDENTIAL	EACH	12	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TRADITIONAL STYLE	EACH	12	\$790.00	\$9,480.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	12	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13" X 24"	EACH	4	\$505.00	\$2,020.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,983	\$6.75	\$13,385.25	\$7.90	\$15,665.70
E-7	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 2 1/2" HDPU-CROSSING	LIN. FT.	150	\$13.85	\$2,077.50	\$8.75	\$1,312.50
E-8	CIRCUIT, 2-#4 5KV CABLE	CIR.FT	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.75	\$237.50
E-9	GROUND ROD-EXTRA	EACH	10	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
E-10	LUMINAIRE HOUSE SHIELD	EACH	5	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
E-11	RISER, 480V	EACH	1	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
E-12	CONTROLLER, PAD MOUND	EACH	1	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$5,430.78		\$5,513.57
TOTALS					\$59,738.53		\$60,649.27
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-9.65%	
	Bond Amount (Page P-11)					\$87,244.30	
	Bonding Company (Page P-11)					Federal Insurance	
	Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$5,973.85	
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)					31-1115885	
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)					Yes	
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					Yes	
	Addendum Acknowledge Completed? (Page P-3)					Yes	
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)					Yes	